## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lehman Communications Corporation		11/30/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western L LLC
Street Address:	2313 Lake Park Drive
City:	Longmont
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code;	80503
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2447541	LEHMAN COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(303)830-2016

Phone:

303-839-8700

Email:

reilly@iplawdenver.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Reilly Intellectual Property Law Fir

Address Line 1:

1325 Esat 16th Avenue

Address Line 4;

Denver, COLORADO 80218

P. 3/7 Page 1 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5015-T-11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER;		Ellen Reilly	
Signature:		/Ellen Reilly/	
Date:		11/30/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Lehman Cover Sheet#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	TM219953 11/30/2011 \$40		

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into this 15th day of December, 2011 by and between Western L LLC, a limited liability company formed in accordance with the laws of Colorado (the "Assignee"), and Lehman Communications Corporation, a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Colorado (the "Assignor").

### Recitals

- A. Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "LEHMAN COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION", (hereinafter referred to as the Trademark), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark.
- B. Assignor desires to assign the Trademark to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows.

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark, including, without limitation, (1) the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark, all of which to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.
- 2. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

01240909,DOC;2

ASSIGNOR

LEHMAN COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

lan S. Lehman

President

STATE OF COLORADO:

CITY AND COUNTY OF BOULDER:

On this 5 day of December, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Colorado, personally appeared Decor & Lebraro, known by me to be above-named person and an officer of Lehman Communications Corporation, duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Lehman Communications Corporation who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on its behalf.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 15 day of December, 2011.

ANNE S. TULLY **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF COLORADO

My Commission Expires 06/05/2013

My commission expires:

06.05.2013

DEC.21.2011 6:06AM REILLY FIRM NO.333 P.7/7

# Exhibit 1 Trademark

# U.S. TRADEMARK

Mark Int'l Class & Goods	Reg. No.	Status Action Due
LEHMAN COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	2,447,541	Registered. Statement of excusable non-
Class 16: Publications, namely, newspapers for general circulation	Registered May 1, 2001	use accepted by U.S. Trademark Office

**RECORDED: 11/30/2011**